

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No._____ in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No.1280/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2005 in FA No.397/2005
& CA No.1559/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT
AHMEDABAD)

Deputy General Manager, O.N.G.C. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL BABABHAI KESHAVDAS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for substitution for bringing legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1)
(With office report)

Date: 25/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Tushir, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused office report dated 12th January, 2009.

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office
report, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed
against deceased respondent No.1 and proceed against the rest at
the risk of the petitioner.

(Pooja Arora) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Sr.P.A. Court Master